a.s.r. de nederlandse verzekerings maatschappij voor alle verzekeringen

Press release

Utrecht, the Netherlands, 19 July 2024

a.s.r. real estate launches renewable energy fund

On 1 July 2024, a.s.r. real estate launched the ASR Dutch Green Energy Fund I. The fund has a current size of approximately EUR 400 million and an ambition to grow to EUR 800 million and invests mainly in solar and wind farms in the Netherlands. The fund also offers the possibility to invest in energy storage in batteries. In this way, a.s.r. real estate wants to contribute to the energy transition.

The ASR Dutch Green Energy Fund I is a.s.r. real estate's sixth sector fund and the first sector fund for infrastructure. In this fund too, ASR Levensverzekering N.V. acts as anchor investor. Over the past period, a portfolio consisting of four wind farms and a solar farm has been put together. The fund is open to professional investors.

Through the new fund, professional investors can give an impulse to the energy transition in the Netherlands. The ASR Dutch Green Energy Fund I has a term of 20 years and aims to achieve a fund size of at least EUR 800 million. The ASR Dutch Green Energy Fund I portfolio currently consists of four Dutch wind farms with a total of 48 wind turbines and a solar farm with 60,000 solar panels. The renewable energy fund currently provides 583 GWh of energy annually, which can provide power to over 200,000 households.

Dick Gort, CEO a.s.r. real estate: "With this fund we want to further contribute to the energy transition together with investors. By establishing the ASR Dutch Green Energy Fund I, we further expand our real estate asset management platform. With this, we are fulfilling our mission to create perpetual value for our investors and society at large."

The ASR Dutch Green Energy Fund I's objective is to invest in renewable energy. The fund seeks to invest at least 95% of its portfolio in investments that directly or indirectly contribute to the energy transition in the Netherlands. In addition, the fund aims to align the fund's investments with the EU Taxonomy and regulations where possible, thus making a substantial contribution to the environmental objective of 'climate change mitigation' as described in Article 10 of the EU Taxonomy Regulation.

This notice does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase units. Investing involves risks. For more information on the fund, its sustainability aspects and risks, see <u>https://asrrealestate.nl/media/hq3n4ndk/asr-dgef-i-prospectus-june-2024.pdf</u>

Media Relations Nienke Abid T: +31 (0)6 410 742 81 E: nienke.abid@asr.nl www.asrnl.com **Investor Relations**

T: +31 (0)30 – 257 8600 E: ir@asr.nl <u>www.asrnl.com</u>

About a.s.r.

ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.) is the second-largest insurer in the Netherlands. a.s.r. helps its customers share risks and build up capital for the future. We do this with services and products that are good for today, tomorrow and always, in the fields of insurance, banking products, pensions and mortgages for consumers, businesses and employers. a.s.r. is also active as an asset manager for third parties. a.s.r. is listed on Euronext Amsterdam and is included in the AEX Index. For more information, please visit www.asrnl.com

Disclaimer

The terms of this disclaimer ('Disclaimer') apply to this press release of ASR Nederland N.V. and all ASR legal vehicles and businesses operating in the Netherlands ('ASR Nederland'). Please read this Disclaimer carefully.

ASR Nederland has taken all reasonable care in the reliability and accurateness of this press release. Nevertheless, it is possible that information contained in this message is incomplete or incorrect. The information in this press release may also be (partly) based on beliefs, assumptions and expectations of future performance, taking into account information that was available to ASR Nederland at the moment of drafting of this document ASR Nederland warns that the information could entail certain risks and uncertainties, as also referred to in the Risk Factors section in recent public disclosures made by ASR Nederland, so that the actual results of ASR Nederland could differ from the information in this document. ASR Nederland does not accept liability for any damages resulting from this press release in case the information in this press release is incorrect or incomplete.